High Temperature, Heat, Flame, Fire, Molten Metal & Weld Splatter Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Page 1-6                            Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Thermal Technologies   -   Product Catalog & Price List # 22  /  June 2016
Firesleeve End Wrap Tape / High Temperature Electrical Tape
Silicone Rubber Self Fusing / Self Binding / Self Amalgamating Compression Tape
FlameShield™ end wrap & electrical amalgamating compression
tape is a unique adhesive-free tape which self-fuses / self-bonds
within 24 hours or less at room temperature or shorter time at
elevated temperatures when wrapped over itself, providing an
excellent water-tight and air-tight seal.
Tape is adhesive free; leaves no residue when removed.
Typically used to protect the free ends of firesleeve from wicking
liquids once installed on hoses or cables.  Also used for electrical
wire and cable splice protection and protection of wires at
connector shell clamp band locations.  Exceptional electrical
insulation resistance in a single wrap.
Tested to:
 ASTM D 149; provides minimum 400 V/mil. for .010” to .030” thick
tape, 300 V/mil for .040” thick tape and 250 V/mil for .060” thick tape.
 ASTM D 412; provides minimum 700 psi tensile strength and
minimum 300% elongation.
 ASTM D 2240; Durometer (Shore A); 55.  Other test data available.
Using triangular profile tapes results in a smooth surface contour
when spiral wrapped.  The most common tapes are 1” wide
triangular profile with either a 0.020” or 0.040” center thickness.
Meets Mil-I-46852C & A-A-59163 specifications.  Triangular tapes
have a center guideline to aid in properly spacing the tape when
spiral wrapping.  T-SR-SA25 tape meets MIL-I-22444 and
provides uniform thickness even on sharp corners and edges.
Tape part numbers ending in "BK" are Black color; "OR" are
Oxide-Red color.  Other colors are available by custom run.
FlameShield™ MIL Spec High Temperature Silicone Self Fusing
Firesleeve End Wrap Electrical Insulating Tape
Meets MIL-I-46852 / A-A-59163 / ABS 5334 Specifications - Type I and Type II
Part Number
Tape Width
Inches / mm
Thickness
inches / mm
Color / Type / Profile
Single Roll
Price Per Roll
T-SR-M013-08-RBK-20 1/2  /  12.7 0.020  /  0.508 Black / I / Rectangular $ 29.37
T-SR-M013-08-RXX-30 1/2  /  12.7 0.030  /  0.760 Black or Red  /  I  /  Rectangular $ 37.16
T-SR-M016-10-RBK-20 5/8 / 15.7 0.020  /  0.508 Black / I / Rectangular $ 30.17
T-SR-M019-12-RBK-20 3/4  /  19 0.020  /  0.508 Black  /  I  /  Rectangular $ 31.96
T-SR-M025-16-TXX-20 1  /  25.4 0.020  /  0.508 Black or Red  /  II / Triangular $ 33.80
T-SR-M025-16-RXX-20 1  /  25.4 0.020  /  0.508 Black or Red  /  I / Rectangular $ 34.71
T-SR-M025-16-TXX-40 1  /  25.4 0.040  /  1.000 Black or Red  /  II / Triangular $ 37.91
T-SR-M025-16-RXX-40 1  /  25.4 0.040  /  1.000 Black or Red  /  I / Rectangular $ 39.64
T-SR-M038-24-RXX-20 1 ½  /  38.1 0.020  /  0.508 Black or Red  /  I / Rectangular $ 48.77
T-SR-M038-24-RXX-12 1 ½  /  38.1 0.012  /  0.304 Black or Red  /  I / Rectangular $ 38.47
T-SR-SA25-16-20-RBK* 1  /  25.4 0.020  /  0.508 Black  /  I  /  Rectangular $ 67.29
T-SR-SA25-16-20-ROR* 1  /  25.4 0.020  /  0.508 Red  /  I  /  Rectangular $ 67.29
Triangular Type II Tapes Only: .020" has a blue guideline / .040" has a green guideline
* NOTE: T-SR-SA25-16-20-RBK & T-SR-SA25-16-20-ROR tape has a built-in sinusoidal weave fiberglass reinforcement layer, limiting
stretch of the tape to a maximum of 25%, ensuring that the tape thickness remains constant over irregular surfaces and edges.
A Certificate of Conformity is available at $6.00 per roll or $25.00 per line item / batch-lot.  Test report is available at $75.00 per line item.  This tape is also
available meeting several other OEM and National Stock Number / NATO Stock Number specifications ( available under military cage code is L8347).
These tapes are guaranteed to meet specification for 1 year from date of manufacture providing tapes are stored dry at 21°C +/- 3°C or 70°F +/- 5°F.  Standard
tapes have an interleaved liner of polyethylene.  Polyester liner available.